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LAND USE CALCULATIONS

Scale:  1/16" = 1'-0"1
BASEMENT LEVEL

GROSS FLOOR AREA

SEGMENT LENGTH WALL HT MID-PT GRADE HT % WTD

A 35.25 9' 9' 100% 35.25
B 20.083 9' 78.3-77.2=1.1' 12.2% 2.45
C 35.25 9' 77.2-77.2=0' 0% 0
D 20.083 9' 79.6-77.2=2.4' 26.7% 5.36

TOTAL 110.667 43.06

WTD / ACTUAL LENGTH .03891

CONDITIONED AREA 1146 SF

AREA COUNTING TOWARD GROSS 700 SF

Scale:  1/16" = 1'-0"2
ENTRY LEVEL

Scale:  1/16" = 1'-0"3
UPPER LEVEL

TOTAL GROSS FLOOR AREA

LEVEL GROSS AREA EXCLUDED AREA NET GROSS AREA

UPPER 1479SF 0 1479SF
ENTRY 1761SF 0 1761SF
BASEMENT 1146SF 446SF 700SF

4537SF 610SF 3940SF

MAX AREA IS 40%.  MAX INCREASES TO 45% WITH PROPOSED ADU.

MAX GROSS AREA = SITE AREA x 0.45 = 8810 SF x 0.45 = 3964.5SF

3964.5 SF MAX > 3940 SF PROPOSED, THEREFORE OK

BUILDING HEIGHT

SEGMENT ELEVATION LENGTH L x ELEV.

A 77.15 56.75 4378.26
B 78.3 20.47 1602.80
C 85.8 39.62 3399.39
D 85.7 38.85 3329.44
E 86.0 21.42 1842.12
F 84.4 21.65 1827.26
G 84.7 4.55 385.38
H 80.6 37.65 3034.59

240.96 19799.24

AVERAGE EXISTING GRADE 82.16

MAX HEIGHT PER CODE 30.0

MAXIMUM BUILDING HEIGHT 112.18

LOT COVERAGE

MAX LOT COVERAGE = SITE AREA x 40% = 8810sf x .40 = 3524 SF

LOT COVERAGE INCLUDES DRIVEWAYS, ROOFS, DECK AND OVERHANGS = 3005 SF

3005 SF < 3524 SF, THEREFORE OK

MAX HARDSCAPE = SITE AREA x 9% = 8810sf x .09 = 792.9 SF

HARDSCAPE INCLUDES PATHWAYS, DECKS, PETIO ETC OUTSIDE OF ROOF OVERHANGS = 
743 SF

743 SF < 792.9 SF, THEREFORE OK

HARDSCAPE

SOUTHERN SIDE YARD
SETBACK LINE

NORTHERN SIDE YARD SETBACK LINE

7'-6" SIDE YARD SET BACK LINE APPLY TO GARAGE ROOF SIDE

SOUTHERN ELEVATION

NORTHERN ELEVATION

10'-0" SIDE YARD SET BACK LINE APPLY TO SLOPED ROOF SIDE

7'-6" SIDE YARD SET BACK LINE APPLY FLAT ROOF SIDE

10'-0" SIDE YARD SET BACK LINE APPLY TO SLOPED ROOF SIDE
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No.  Description  Date

1 Comment 1 08/16/19

2 Comment 2 11/26/19

3 Comment 3 Date 3

4 Permit Revision 08/12/2020
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2215 80th Ave SE
Mercer Island, WA 98040

A1.1

18-009

08/16/19

SITE PLAN

Scale:  3/16" = 1'-0"1
Site_02

NOTE:

ALL JAPANESE KNOTWEED (POLYGONUM CUSPIDATUM) AND 
REGULATED CLASS A, REGULATED CLASS B, AND REGULATED 
CLASS C WEEDS IDENTIFIED ON THE KING COUNTY NOXIOUS WEED 
LIST AS AMENDED SHALL BE REMOVED FROM THE PROPERTY.

1

2

3

4

No.  Description  Date

1 Comment 1 08/16/19

2 Comment 2 11/26/19

3 Comment 3 Date 3
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CAST-IN-PLACE

CONCRETE WALL

- SEE STRUCTURAL

ENGINEER DETAIL

WOODCHIP PATH

NEW FENCE

- MAX. 42" HT.

ALLOWED

NEW FENCE
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C.I.P. CONCRETE

DRIVEWAY
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T7

T5

T9

T10

(OFF SITE / DEAD, SEE ARBORIST'S REPORT)

PRUNUS LAUROCERASUS / LAUREL LISTED

ON THE ARBORIST'S REPORT.  BUT

NOT CONSIDERED AS A TREE BY THE CITY.

BUFFER

REPLACEMENT

AREA

DECK

STREAM

BUFFER

ENHANCEMENT

AREA

EXISTING PATIO TO

REMAIN

TREES

REMARKS

SIZE

REPLACEMENT TREE SCHEDULE

SYMBOL

BOTANICAL/COMMON NAME

      Vine Maple

Acer circinatum
Min. 1.5" Cal. 

branched

Multi-trunk, full habit, well 

at base of trunk

QYT.

5

TOTAL EXISTING LARGE / EXCEPTIONAL TREES ON SITE:                       6 TREES 

5 TREESTOTAL

5 TREES REQUIRED, THEREFORE OK

T2

15” DBH MALUS SP. / APPLE 

T3

8” DBH PRUNUS SP. /CHERRY

T5

47” DBH POPLUS NIGRA / LOMBARDY POPLAR

T6

T7

12” DBH FRAXINUS SP. / ASH

T1

10” DBH MALUS SP. / APPLE 

43” DBH POPLUS NIGRA / LOMBARDY POPLAR

T9

7.5” DBH ACER MACROPHYLUM / BIG LEAF MAPLE

TOTAL EXISTING TREES ON SITE 

KEY # DBH / TYPE STATUS

"

RETAIN

REMOVE

# OF REPLACEMENT 

2

1

2

CLASSIFICATION

LARGE 

SMALL 

EXCEPTIONAL 

LARGE 

LARGE 

EXCEPTIONAL 

LARGE 

TOTAL EXISTING LARGE / EXCEPTIONAL TREES TO BE RETAINED:       4 TREES 

(4/6*100 = 66.6% RETAINED)

"

"

"

"

TREE REQUIRED

TOTAL # OF REPLACEMENT TREE REQUIRED: 5 

MIN. 30% REQUIRED. THEREFORE OK

LEGEND

TREE TO BE REMOVED

TREE TO REMAIN

TREE PROTECTION FENCE:  

TREE PROTECTION FENCING SHOULD BE USED FOR ALL RETAINED

TREES ON THE SITE AND ON ADJACENT PROPERTY THAT WILL BE

AFFECTED BY CONSTRUCTION. THERE SHOULD BE NO FOOT OR

VEHICLE TRAFFIC, OR STORAGE INSIDE THE TREE PROTECTION

FENCING. FENCING TO BE IN PLACE BEFORE CONSTRUCTION BEGINS.

32'
8'

16'

0
4'

SCALE: 1/8" = 1' - 0"
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